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ACORD Forms Notification Service
August 2019 Bulletin

ACORD P&C and Life/Annuity/Health Form Changes and Additions

The following pages include both a list of new and revised ACORD forms and an Explanation of
the Changes made.

This month’s release contains updates to FIGs and FIG spreadsheets. No changes have
been made to the static text of those forms.

Forms can be found on the Forms Portal page at www.acord.org. The effective date included
on the footer of all forms will match the date the form must be used in order to ensure
compliance with our filings. To download forms, you will need to “sign-in” as an ACORD
member with your user name and password.

If you need assistance, a sample of a form, or you would like to join ACORD, please call
Member Services at (800) 444-3341, Option 2 or email us at memberservices@acord.org.

ACORD has configured a Forms Property & Casualty space on Confluence. This site is open to
all ACORD Members and Participants currently enrolled in an ACORD Forms Program. Please
contact memberservices@acord.org to obtain access to the site.

If you do not wish to receive this notification, please send an email to
memberservices@acord.org requesting that we unsubscribe you to this Forms Notification
Service.
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Forms Release 09-05-2019

For Use Requlat

Form Number Replaces | Title on or %g:‘u atory
after: ange

REVISIONS
P&C Countrywide
NONE
P&C — State Specific
ACORD 50 TX 2018/09 Texas Liability Insurance Card 2020/01 X
(2020/01)
ACORD 61 SC 2007/08 South Carolina Auto Supplement — Offer of 2019/09 X
(2019/09) Optional UM/UIM Coverage
NEW

P&C-Countrywide

NONE

P&C - State
Specific

ENHANCEMENTS

Enhancements were made to the Forms
Information Guides, but no changes were
made to the static forms. The changes
were made to the FIGs and the FIG
Spreadsheet files. The list of FIGs is
attached.

Life & Annuity
Enhancements

NONE

Withdrawn Forms

NONE
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EXPLANATION OF CHANGES
P&C FORMS

New Forms

Countrywide

None

State Specific

None
Revisions

Countrywide

None

State Specific

1. ACORD 50 TX (2020/01)
TEXAS LIABILITY INSURANCE CARD

1. Deleted the following:
Warning: A NAMED DRIVER POLICY DOES NOT PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR
INDIVIDUALS
RESIDING IN THE INSURED'S HOUSEHOLD THAT ARE NOT NAMED ON THE
POLICY.

2. New Edition date added to the card.

For reference, Section 601.081(b) of the Texas Transportation Code, was amended to delete
a disclosure requirement. The disclosure, no longer required, was as follows:

ACORD Explanation of Changes 09-05-2019



Warning: A NAMED DRIVER POLICY DOES NOT PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR
INDIVIDUALS RESIDING IN THE INSURED'S HOUSEHOLD THAT ARE NOT
NAMED ON THE POLICY.

This disclosure was deleted.

Additionally, for reference, Texas Insurance Code § 1952.353 was modified to prohibit an
insurer writing automobile insurance in Texas from delivering, issuing for delivery, or
renewing a named driver policy unless the named driver policy is an operator's policy. An
insurer may use a named driver exclusion only if the exclusion specifically names each
excluded driver and does not exclude a class of drivers and the named insured accepts the
exclusion in writing. Please consult the applicable sections for more information.

The change in law applies only to an insurance policy that is delivered, issued for delivery, or
renewed on or after January 1, 2020.

While ACORD 50 TX does not require approval or filing, it was submitted to Texas
Department of Insurance and ACORD was advised that it did appear to meet the Texas
Administrative Code requirement.

2. ACORD 61 SC (2019/09)
SOUTH CAROLINA AUTO SUPPLEMENT, OFFER OF OPTIONAL UM/UIM
COVERAGE

Changed Agency to Producer.
Deleted 550 in the second paragraph and insert 600.
Further, the Edition Date and Copyright changed and ACORD logo has changed.

wn =

The amount for the fee to drive uninsured has increased, effective 9-1-2019 from $550 to
$600. For reference, Section 56-10-510 of the South Carolina Code of Laws requires every
person registering an uninsured motor vehicle to pay a fee. The Department of Insurance
determines the fee, and pursuant to Order No. 2019-03, the fee has increased to $600.

The form has been filed and approved with the Department of Insurance.

LIFE & ANNUITY

Countrywide

NONE

State Specific

NONE
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Withdrawn

NONE

ENHANCEMENTS

Enhancements were made to ACORD’s Forms Information Guide (FIG) to the following
forms. No changes were made to elabels or the static text of the forms. The
Enhancements were made to various areas of the FIGs, mostly to the titles of the FIGs
and changes to the Section Name and Field Name fields on the FIGs.

No changes were made to the static text of the forms, only enhancements to the FIGs and
the FIG spreadsheet.

Please refer to the following list: “Enhancement to FIGS”.
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Form Number
39
60
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
62
62
62
62
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
65
65
65
65
65
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
67
67
67
67

State
co
Ml
AK
AZ

1A
LA
MS
NV
NY
OR
wv
AK
NY
VA
wv
CA
DC
DE
1A
KY
LA
MA
MD
PA
TX
VA
wv
CA
KY
LA
MD
wv
CcT
DC
KY
LA
MD
NC
RI
uT
VT
wv
AR
DC
FL
LA

Edition
2019-07
2010-03
1997-07
2001-02
2002-02
2001-05
2013-07
2002-12
1994-03
2016-01
2016-01
1998-02
2009-04
1997-06
2016-01
2004-02
2017-02
2015-05
1998-02
2011-01
2001-05
1997-02
2017-02
2015-05
2003-04
2005-01
2015-05
2004-07
2011-01
2001-02
2017-02
2016-01
2015-02
2017-02
2011-01
1998-04
2017-02
1997-08
2017-12
1994-06
2003-06
2016-01
2000-02
2017-02
1994-07
1998-05
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Enhancements to FIGs
No changes to Static Text of Forms




Item No.
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Form Number
67
67
67
67
67
67
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
69
70
133
133
133
134
134
135
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
172
172
172
172
172
172
173
173
173
173
173
173
174

State
MA
MD
MO
OH
uT
VA
CA

KY
LA
ND
NJ
NY
OH
RI
wv
X
FL
FL
Ml
Wi
NJ
Wi
NC
AK
co
CcT
DE
IL
KS
NM
NY
OH
PA
CcT
KS
NM
NY
OH
PA
CcT
KS
Mi
NM
NY
OH
KS

Edition
2003-04
2018-07
2009-06
2009-07
1994-10
2000-11
2001-03
2011-01
1998-04
2004-07
2018-06
2002-01
2009-07
2003-04
2016-01
2000-08
2012-02
2013-03
2012-08
2010-04
2015-09
1999-08
2019-03
1998-06
2006-01
2006-08
2006-01
2005-06
2005-11
2004-10
1996-10
2004-03
2002-02
2006-08
2005-11
2004-10
1996-07
2002-09
2002-02
2006-08
2005-11
2000-09
2004-10
1996-07
2002-09
2005-11



Form Number

State

Edition

Item No.
93
94
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96
97
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100
101
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103
104
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107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

174
174
176
176
177
177
177
177
178
179
181
182
183
220
221
301
303
854
854
855
855
856
857

NY
OH
KS
OH
KS
NY
OH
Wi
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
FL
FL

CA
X
CA
X
CA
CA

1996-07
2002-09
2005-11
2002-09
2005-11
2006-04
2002-09
2011-11
2005-11
2005-11
2005-11
2001-05
2001-05
2012-12
2002-07
2015-04
2015-04
2017-11
2012-08
2016-08
2015-02
2016-08
2011-02





