

## ACORD Forms Notification Service August 2019 Bulletin

### ACORD P&C and Life/Annuity/Health Form Changes and Additions

The following pages include both a list of new and revised ACORD forms and an Explanation of the Changes made.

This month's release contains updates to FIGs and FIG spreadsheets. No changes have been made to the static text of those forms.

Forms can be found on the **Forms Portal** page at <a href="www.acord.org">www.acord.org</a>. The effective date included on the footer of all forms will match the date the form must be used in order to ensure compliance with our filings. To download forms, you will need to "sign-in" as an ACORD member with your user name and password.

If you need assistance, a sample of a form, or you would like to join ACORD, please call Member Services at (800) 444-3341, Option 2 or email us at memberservices@acord.org.

ACORD has configured a Forms Property & Casualty space on Confluence. This site is open to all ACORD Members and Participants currently enrolled in an ACORD Forms Program. Please contact <a href="mailto:memberservices@acord.org">memberservices@acord.org</a> to obtain access to the site.

If you do not wish to receive this notification, please send an email to <a href="mailto:memberservices@acord.org">memberservices@acord.org</a> requesting that we unsubscribe you to this Forms Notification Service.



		For Use		
Replaces	Title	on or after:	Regulatory Change	
2018/09	Texas Liability Insurance Card	2020/01	X	
2007/08	South Carolina Auto Supplement – Offer of Optional UM/UIM Coverage	2019/09	X	
	Enhancements were made to the Forms Information Guides, but no changes were made to the static forms. The changes were made to the FIGs and the FIG Spreadsheet files. The list of FIGs is attached.			
	2018/09	2018/09 Texas Liability Insurance Card  2007/08 South Carolina Auto Supplement – Offer of Optional UM/UIM Coverage  Enhancements were made to the Forms Information Guides, but no changes were made to the static forms. The changes were made to the FIGs and the FIG Spreadsheet files. The list of FIGs is	2018/09 Texas Liability Insurance Card 2020/01  2007/08 South Carolina Auto Supplement – Offer of Optional UM/UIM Coverage  Enhancements were made to the Forms Information Guides, but no changes were made to the static forms. The changes were made to the FIGs and the FIG Spreadsheet files. The list of FIGs is	



# AUGUST 2019 EXPLANATION OF CHANGES P&C FORMS

**New Forms** 

**Countrywide** 

None

**State Specific** 

None

Revisions

Countrywide

None

#### **State Specific**

- 1. ACORD 50 TX (2020/01)
  TEXAS LIABILITY INSURANCE CARD
- 1. Deleted the following:

Warning: A NAMED DRIVER POLICY DOES NOT PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR INDIVIDUALS

RESIDING IN THE INSURED'S HOUSEHOLD THAT ARE NOT NAMED ON THE POLICY.

2. New Edition date added to the card.

For reference, Section 601.081(b) of the Texas Transportation Code, was amended to delete a disclosure requirement. The disclosure, no longer required, was as follows:

Warning: A NAMED DRIVER POLICY DOES NOT PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR INDIVIDUALS RESIDING IN THE INSURED'S HOUSEHOLD THAT ARE NOT NAMED ON THE POLICY.

This disclosure was deleted.

Additionally, for reference, Texas Insurance Code § 1952.353 was modified to prohibit an insurer writing automobile insurance in Texas from delivering, issuing for delivery, or renewing a named driver policy unless the named driver policy is an operator's policy. An insurer may use a named driver exclusion only if the exclusion specifically names each excluded driver and does not exclude a class of drivers and the named insured accepts the exclusion in writing. Please consult the applicable sections for more information.

The change in law applies only to an insurance policy that is delivered, issued for delivery, or renewed on or after January 1, 2020.

While ACORD 50 TX does not require approval or filing, it was submitted to Texas Department of Insurance and ACORD was advised that it did appear to meet the Texas Administrative Code requirement.

## 2. ACORD 61 SC (2019/09) SOUTH CAROLINA AUTO SUPPLEMENT, OFFER OF OPTIONAL UM/UIM COVERAGE

- 1. Changed Agency to Producer.
- 2. Deleted 550 in the second paragraph and insert 600.
- 3. Further, the Edition Date and Copyright changed and ACORD logo has changed.

The amount for the fee to drive uninsured has increased, effective 9-1-2019 from \$550 to \$600. For reference, Section 56-10-510 of the South Carolina Code of Laws requires every person registering an uninsured motor vehicle to pay a fee. The Department of Insurance determines the fee, and pursuant to Order No. 2019-03, the fee has increased to \$600.

The form has been filed and approved with the Department of Insurance.

### **LIFE & ANNUITY**

### <u>Countrywide</u>

NONE

State Specific

**NONE** 

#### **Withdrawn**

NONE

#### **ENHANCEMENTS**

Enhancements were made to ACORD's Forms Information Guide (FIG) to the following forms. No changes were made to elabels or the static text of the forms. The Enhancements were made to various areas of the FIGs, mostly to the titles of the FIGs and changes to the Section Name and Field Name fields on the FIGs.

No changes were made to the static text of the forms, only enhancements to the FIGs and the FIG spreadsheet.

Please refer to the following list: "Enhancement to FIGS".

Item No.	Form Number	State	Edition
1	39	CO	2019-07
2	60	MI	2010-03
3	61	AK	1997-07
4	61	AZ	2001-02
5	61	IA	2002-02
6	61	LA	2001-05
7	61	MS	2013-07
8	61	NV	2002-12
9	61	NY	1994-03
10	61	OR	2016-01
11	61	WV	2016-01
12	62	AK	1998-02
13	62	NY	2009-04
14	62	VA	1997-06
15	62	WV	2016-01
16	64	CA	2004-02
17	64	DC	2017-02
18	64	DE	2015-05
19	64	IA	1998-02
20	64	KY	2011-01
21	64	LA	2001-01
22	64	MA	1997-02
23	64	MD	2017-02
24	64	PA	2015-05
25	64	TX	2003-04
26	64	VA	2005-01
27	64	WV	2015-05
28	65	CA	2004-07
29	65	KY	2011-01
30	65	LA	2001-02
31	65	MD	2017-02
32	65	WV	2016-01
33	66	CT	2015-02
34	66	DC	2017-02
35	66	KY	2011-01
36	66	LA	1998-04
37	66	MD	2017-02
38	66	NC	1997-08
39	66	RI	2017-12
40	66	UT	1994-06
41	66	VT	2003-06
42	66	WV	2016-01
43	67	AR	2000-02
44	67	DC	2017-02
45	67	FL	1994-07
46	67	LA	1998-05
	-	-	

# ACORD

# Forms Release 09-05-2019 Enhancements to FIGs No changes to Static Text of Forms

Item No.	Form Number	State	Edition
47	67	MA	2003-04
48	67	MD	2018-07
49	67	MO	2018-07
50	67	OH	2009-07
51	67	UT	1994-10
52	67	VA	2000-11
53	68	CA	2001-03
54	68	KY	2011-01
55	68	LA	1998-04
56	68	ND	2004-07
57	68	NJ	2018-06
58	68	NY	2002-01
59	68	OH	2009-07
60	68	RI	2003-04
61	68	WV	2016-01
62	69	TX	2000-08
63	70	FL	2012-02
64	133	FL	2013-03
65	133	MI	2012-08
66	133	WI	2010-04
67	134	NJ	2015-09
68	134	WI	1999-08
69	135	NC	2019-03
70	171	AK	1998-06
71	171	CO	2006-01
72	171	CT	2006-08
73	171	DE	2006-01
74	171	IL	2005-06
75	171	KS	2005-11
76	171	NM	2004-10
77	171	NY	1996-10
78	171	ОН	2004-03
79	171	PA	2002-02
80	172	CT	2006-08
81	172	KS	2005-11
82	172	NM	2004-10
83	172	NY	1996-07
84	172	ОН	2002-09
85	172	PA	2002-02
86	173	CT	2006-08
87	173	KS	2005-11
88	173	MI	2000-09
89	173	NM	2004-10
90	173	NY	1996-07
91	173	OH	2002-09
92	174	KS	2005-11

Item No.	Form Number	State	Edition
93	174	NY	1996-07
94	174	ОН	2002-09
95	176	KS	2005-11
96	176	ОН	2002-09
97	177	KS	2005-11
98	177	NY	2006-04
99	177	ОН	2002-09
100	177	WI	2011-11
101	178	KS	2005-11
102	179	KS	2005-11
103	181	KS	2005-11
104	182	KS	2001-05
105	183	KS	2001-05
106	220	FL	2012-12
107	221	FL	2002-07
108	301		2015-04
109	303		2015-04
110	854	CA	2017-11
111	854	TX	2012-08
112	855	CA	2016-08
113	855	TX	2015-02
114	856	CA	2016-08
115	857	CA	2011-02